

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11777/2008

PUNJAB SCHOOL EDUCATION BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DALIP CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 01/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is unfortunate that the matter is not listed since October, 2008.

As a last chance, Petitioner has to disclose the outcome of Dasti service and served respondent has to cure the defects as pointed out in the Office Report before 16-4-2009.

List the matter on 16-4-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar