

Ú
ITEM NO.202
(For Final Disposal)

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11777/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2007 in CWP No.6259/2006 of
the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB SCHOOL EDUCATION BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DALIP CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling the SLP and prayer
for interim relief)

Date: 08/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prahlad Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Nishtha Chawla, Adv.
for Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG
for Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter praying
for time on the ground that the arguing counsel is in personal
difficulty.

Adjourned for four weeks.
To come up on a non-miscellaneous day.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|